

GOVERNOR DUCEY'S OFFICE OF YOUTH, FAITH AND FAMILY ARIZONA HUMAN TRAFFICKING COUNCIL December 8, 2021 at 9:00 AM

Public Meeting Link:

https://us06web.zoom.us/j/83158965568?pwd=d3NmQm03M3BvZkNMeHhFN1Z4RUFxZz09 Passcode: 324698

UPDATED MEETING AGENDA (12/7/21)

1.	Call to Order	Maria Cristina Fuentes, Co-Chair
2.	Roll Call	Maria Cristina Fuentes, Co-Chair
3.	Approval of Minutes	Maria Cristina Fuentes, Co-Chair
4.	Arizona Chamber of Commerce's	Garrick Taylor
	Involvement in Combatting Human Trafficking	Arizona Chamber of Commerce
5.	Response to Arizona's Child and	Rachel Mitchell
	Youth Sex Trafficking Report Card	Maricopa County Attorney's Office
6.	YES Survey and	Dominique Roe-Sepowitz
	Youth Probation Screening Tool	Arizona State University
7.	State vs. William McElroy	Lacey Fischer
		Maricopa County Attorney's
		Office
8.	Southern Arizona Anti-Trafficking	Jennifer Crawford
	Unified Response Network	Tucson Police Department

9. Workgroup Updates

Workgroup Chairs

Victim's Services
Data and Research
Policy

Outreach and Awareness

10. Upcoming Meeting February 16, 2022

Maria Cristina Fuentes, Co-Chair

11. Adjournment

Maria Cristina Fuentes, Co-Chair

Pursuant to ARS 38-431.02 (A) (2), the Arizona Human Trafficking Council can vote to go into Executive Session for the purpose of discussion or considering documents exempt by law from public inspection and/or discussion or consultation for legal advice with its attorney.

Pursuant to A.R.S. § 38-431.01 (H), the Commission may obtain public comment pertaining to any of the listed agenda items if it so desires.

Pursuant to Title II of the American with Disabilities Act (ADA), the office of the Governor does not discriminate on the basis of a disability regarding admission to public meetings. Persons with a disability may request a reasonable accommodation, such as a sign language interpreter, by contacting the ADA Coordinator, 602-542-3482: or TTY uses through Relay. Requests should be made as early as possible to allow time to arrange the accommodation.